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TRAFIEK 2013
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - FEBRUARY 2013
01.	 C-FMFL	 Falcon 50	 Mc Cain Foods	 EPWR	 -	 CYQX	 (2)
	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	 (4)
	 G-FBLK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 LFPB	 -	 EGGW	 (2)
	 G-IASM	 Beech 200	 Miaw Llp	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N86LF	 Hawker 4000	 RC18 Inc Trustee	 EHAM	 -	 EGGW	
	 N7088S	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Bank of Utah Trustee	 BIRK	 -	 LGKR	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
02.	 F-GJPS	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 Gilles Polome Aviation				  
	 F-HEAL	 Beech B200	 Oyonnair	 LFBD	 -	 LFLY	
	 N123RK	 Beech F33A	 N.Wagenaar	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (7)
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok		  -	 EHRD	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LFLB	
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 LFLD	 -	 EGNR	
03.	 D-EGPG	 Robin Dr.400/120D	 Aeroclub Sanicole	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (9)
	 N95590	 RC-690B Commander	 Finmap	 LFBI	 -		
	 OO-KNK	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 G.Piers	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-STB	 Robinson R.22B	 STB Copter	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands	 LFLB	 -	 EHRD	
04.	 G-TWOP	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 LSGG	 -	 EGKB	 (5)
	 N683AA	 Mooney M.20J	 P.Elsner	 EGTK	 -	 EDBJ	 (5)
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 3A-MRG	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 R. Giori	 loc flights		 	
05.	 HB-VLZ	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Skywork	 LSGS	 -	 LSZH	 (6)
	 OY-NPF	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 North Flying	 EDDH	 -	 EKEB	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 ASL bv	 EHEH	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LEZL	
06.	 D-IEMG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Emfly	 EDMA	 -	 ESMS	
	 F-HEDG	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Cleg Aviation	 LFJL	 -	 LFJL	 (7)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-KJT	 Robinson R.22B	 Lymar bvba	 EBRO	 -	 based	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (7)
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
07.	 CS-DXP	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGSC	 -	 LEMD	 (8)
	 D-CEXP	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LEMG	 -	 EDDS	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LFLS	 (9)
	 N449W	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (11)
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEZL	 -	 EHRD	
	 YU-BTB	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LQBK	 -	 LOWW	
08.	 CS-DXP	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEMD	 -	 LIPZ	 (9)
	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	 (11)
	 F-HEND	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Astonjet	 LFLY	 -	 LFLY	
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE	 -	 LFAV	
	 LZ-ESA	 Cessna 404	 Eurosense	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 N346JV	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 EBZW	 -	 LFJR	
	 OE-FZE	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSZH	 -	 EGSS	
	 OO-VCM	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-VWE	 AB-206B Jet Ranger III	 Equinoxe bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 LSZB	
09.	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGGD	 -	 EGGD	
	 HB-VLZ	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Skywork	 LSZH	 -	 LSGS	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-HBG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	 (17)
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	 OO-KCE	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Kon.Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 LSZS	
	 OO-PVI	 Pitts S-2B Special	 P.van Israel	 EBUL	 -		
	 OO-VMY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EHTE	 -	 EHTE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SPH	 Grob 115	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
10.	 D-EFAH	 Klemm Kl.107C	 G.Valvekens	 EBDT	 -	 EBDT	 (21)
	 HB-YJE	 Brditschka HB.207	 R.Claes	 LSZR	 -	 EBST	 (13)
	 N366CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Babo Air	 EBOS	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-FZE	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGSS	 -	 LSGG	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (16)
	 OO-MCJ	 Robinson R.44	 AEV Telecom bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
11.	 D-CRIS	 IAI-1125 Astra SPX	 Tyrol Air Ambulance	 LELC	 -	 LOWI	
	 D-GOOF	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Bell-M-Air	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	 (12)
	 D-ICMK	 Beech C90GTi	 Kapp Gmbh	 EDQC	 -	 EDQC	
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -		
12.	 D-EZAR	 Christen A.1 Husky	 Flightworks	 EBZH	 -	 EBZH	 (21)
	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGTD	 -	 EGTD	 (13)
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
13.	 D-EXKH	 Extra EA.300	 A.L.C.	 EDLD	 -		
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LFLB	
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 EBKT-ELLX-EDDP	 (15)
	 PH-JXJ	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 EDDS	 -	 EDDN	 (14)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (14)
	 PH-MDB	 Cessna 172K	 T.van den Borre	 based			 
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 LFPT	 -	 EHLE	
14.	 N991DM	 Cessna 337D	 The Flying Bulls	 LOWS	 -	 LOWS	 (16)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LFTZ-EBKT	 (16)
	 PH-JXJ	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 EDDN	 -	 EDDS	 (15)
15.	 D-CONE	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LEMG	 -	 EDGS	
	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EDDW	 -	 EDWI	 (18)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N620CM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Erik Vandefonteyne	 LFMD	 -		
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHBD	 -	 LFMN	 (17)
	 OO-STB	 Robinson R.22B	 STB Copter	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-SPV	 Grob 115	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
16.	 HB-GPC	 Beech 58P Baron	 FOCA	 LSZH	 -	 LSZB	
	 I-LGMG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Aviogreen	 LIML	 -	 LIML	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LFLI	 -	 EGTF	
	 N55CJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aviarental Inc	 EDAZ	 -	 EDAZ	 (17)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-EWL	 Robin HR.100/200B	 F.Reijnaerdts	 dep to LFPE, sold			 
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Abelag	 LSZS	 -	 EBBR	
	 YU-BUU	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Pink	 LYBE	 -	 LQBK	
17.	 D-IAAW	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EGGW	-	 EDDF	 (18)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LFLB	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR	 -	 EHRD	 (18)
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 LSZB	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
18.	 G-SONE	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 LEPA	 -	 LEPA	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 EKRK	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (22)
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHRD	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VFI	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Avi	 EBLG	 -		
	 PH-MEC	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 A.Beekmans	 EBLG	 -	 EHEH	
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19.	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFTW	 -	 LSZS	 (2)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
20.	 D-ITMA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 STQ	 EDLP	 -	 EGKB	
	 F-HCEV	 Beech B200GT	 DGAC	 EBLG	 -	 EBCI	 (21)
	 G-CDTG	 Diamond DA.42	 Aviation Rentals	 EGHH	 -	 EGHH	
	 G-WCCP	 Beech B200	 William Cook Aviation	 EGNX	 -	 EGNX	
	 N747GK	 Cessna 182T	 Kok	 LFAC	 -	 EHLE	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LFLS	
	 OO-GLS	 Robinson R.22B	 Paramount	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 OO-VCW	 Cessna 172R	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBOS-EBGB	 (21)
	 PH-HLR	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 E.Belderok	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EDFE	 -	 EHSE	 (22)
	 YU-BZM	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink	 LPPT	 -	 LFMN	
21.	 D-IAAD	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EDDF	 -	 EDDP	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBLE	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VHA	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Alpha bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 L-02	 Pilatus PC-7	 Dutch AF				  
22.	 D-EYAL	 Cessna T182T	 B.Hermans	 EBZW	 -		
	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	 (25)
	 F-HARC	 Beech C90GTi	 Reel Air	 LFLY	 -	 LFLY	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OE-FHK	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EPWR	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -		
	 OO-VWE	 AB-206B Jet Ranger III	 Equinoxe bvba	 EBKW-ZZZZ-EBHN			 
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-PDN	 Cessna 182P	 P.Duin	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
23.	 D-CREY	 Cessna 650 Citation III	 Proair Aviation	 LSZS	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLB	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
24.	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
26.	 D-CFME	 Beech B300	 Flight Calibration Services	 EDDK	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 D-CLEO	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Air X Executive Jets	 EGNH	 -	 LSZH	
	 G-LEAI	 Ce 510 Mustang	 London Executive Avn	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 LFLD	 -	 EGKA	
	 PH-EMW	 Diamond DA.40D	 H.Maas	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
27.	 D-IEMG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Emfly	 EDMA	 -	 EDMA	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 CYQX	 (28)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT	 -	 LSGK	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
28.	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 LSZA	 -		
	 N22SY	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Sijben Wooncenter	 EHBK	 -	 EDTY	
	 OO-VCW	 Cessna 172R	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -		
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 

	 PH-ECC	 Pilatus PC-12	 Elas Prof.Services Network	 EGHH	 -	 LFLD	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
							     
	 BMI Manchester flights	 	 	 	 	 	
	 G-RJXJ	 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,18,19,20,21,22,24,25,26,27,28					   
	 G-RJXL	 17,18,20,21,22,23,28					   
	 G-RJXP	 1,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,15					   
							     



4 © Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2013/Jan Mangelschots

TR
AF

IE
K 

20
13

	 First visits						    
							     
01.	 G-IASM	 Beech 200	 Miaw Llp				  
	 N7088S	 Raytheon 390 Premier 1A	 Bank of Utah Trustee				  
02.	 F-GJPS	 PA-28R-200 Arrow II	 Gilles Polome Aviation				  
	 F-HEAL	 Beech B200	 Oyonnair				  
	 N123RK	 Beech F33A	 N.Wagenaar				  
06.	 F-HEDG	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Cleg Aviation				  
08.	 F-HEND	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Astonjet				  
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv				  
10.	 HB-YJE	 Brditschka HB.207	 R.Claes				  
11.	 D-GOOF	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Bell-M-Air				  
13.	 PH-MDB	 Cessna 172K	 T.van den Borre				  
14.	 N991DM	 Cessna 337D	 The Flying Bulls				  
15.	 D-CONE	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance				  
16.	 I-LGMG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Aviogreen				  
	 N55CJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aviarental Inc				  
20.	 YU-BZM	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Pink				  
21.	 L-02	 Pilatus PC-7	 Dutch AF				  
26.	 D-CFME	 Beech B300	 Flight Calibration Services				  
	 PH-EMW	 Diamond DA.40D	 H.Maas				  


